
 
Zimbabwe 2027 Holidays 

DATE  NAME OF HOLIDAY 

January 1, 2027 Friday New Year’s Day 

March 26, 2027 Friday Good Friday 

March 28, 2027 Sunday Easter Sunday 

March 29, 2027 Monday Easter Monday 

April 18, 2027 Sunday Independence Day 

May 1, 2027 Saturday Labour Day 

May 9, 2027 Sunday Mother’s Day 

May 25, 2027 Tuesday Africa Day 

June 20, 2027 Sunday Father’s Day 

August 9, 2027 Monday Heroes’ Day 

August 10, 2027 Tuesday Defence Forces Day 

December 22, 2027 Wednesday Unity Day 

December 25, 2027 Saturday Christmas Day 

December 26, 2027 Sunday Boxing Day 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 


